Dear Parents/Carers,

During our assembly on Monday we talked about our vision - Belong, Believe &
Become and also our school values which are Resilience, Risk Taking, Reflective,
Ready, Relate, Resourceful & Responsible. These values underpin all that we do

at Sowe Valley.

Thank you for all those who helped their children with their school council
manifestos. ~ The newly appointed councillors will be announced on Google
Classroom over the next few days - please keep checking. (If you cannot access

Google Classroom, please contact the school office for assistance)

If any of you have any coats that your child has outgrown, please feel free to place
them onto the trolley outside my office - these have proved incredibly popular and

much needed.

Have a lovely weekend,

Emma White

Drop off & Pick up

Please be reminded that we are still operating a

Birthdavs this weel

Bonnie - Reception

one way system whilst dropping off and
collecting your child. Please enter by the gate
nearest Langbank Avenue, walk around the Dharam - Year 3
school and exit by the office. This is to ease Nikodem - Year 5

congestion at the gates.

Kyle - Year 6




Term Dates

2025/2026

Autumn Term
Tuesday 2nd September 2025
to Friday 24th October 2025

(Monday 1st September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th October 2025 to

Friday 31st October 2025

Autumn term (continued)
Tuesday 4th November 2025 to
Friday 19th December 2025
(Monday 3rd November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Tuesday 6th January 2026 to
Friday 13th February 2026

(Monday 5th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 16th February 2026 to

Friday 20th February 2026

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 23rd February 2026 to

Friday 27th March 2026

Easter Holiday
Monday 30th March 2026 to

Friday 10th April 2026

Summer Term
Monday 13th April 2026 to
Friday 22nd May 2026

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May
2026

Half Term Holiday
Monday 25th May 2026 to

Friday 29th May 2026

Summer Term (continued)
Tuesday 2nd June 2026 to
Friday 17th July 2026

(Monday 1st June & Monday 20th
July are teacher training days

01

02

03

04

05

06

Overall

90% 92% 94%

96% 98%

Year 1 - Emilia/Zaavian
Year 2 - Toni/Aroush/
Year 3 - Remy/Olivias
Year i - Chase/Vithus

Year 5 - Hafsa/Weronikas

Year 6 - Emmy-Beau/Ali

Year 1 - Marlies
Year 2 - Lehumo-
Year 3 - Emily

Year It - Hanish/

Year 5 - Isaac B

Year 6 - Reevas

Ist October - Year 6 trip/

2lth October - Last day of 1/2 termv
3rd November - Teacher training day
th November - Retwn to school/
1Tth November - Individual school photos
12th November - Year 3 trip (letter to follow)




COMPETITION TIME!

DESIGN & NAME OUR
COMMUNITY MASCOT

We’re on the lookout for a brand-new Community Mascot - and
we need YOUR help!

Children are invited to get creative and enter our drawing
competition for the chance to design a mascot that represents
FUN, FRIENDSHIP, AND COMMUNITY SPIRIT.

The winning design will be brought to life and used across our
community programmes!

So grab your pens, pencils, and colours — we can’t wait to see
your ideas!

Prizes:

A week FREE to our Children’s Activities Holiday Camp!
A FREE family of 4 trip to The Wave

LEARN. IMPROVE. BELIEVE.

% CLOSING DATE: Friday 10th October
SUBMIT YOUR ENTRIES TO

COMMUNITYaCVLIFE.CO.UK




